Expenses are managed through the Group’s budgeting process and continuous monitoring of actual expenses versus

budgeted is conducted and reported on.

		  Claims risk
		  The risk that Pan Africa Insurance Holdings Limited may pay fraudulent claims (claims risk) is mitigated by employing highly

trained client service staff to ensure that fraudulent claims are identified and investigated thoroughly. The legitimacy of

claims is verified by internal, financial and operating controls that are designed to contain and monitor claims risks. The

Sanlam forensic investigation team also advises on improvements to internal control systems.

		  The Group writes a diverse mix of business, and continually monitors this risk and the opportunities for mitigating actions

through reinsurance. The Group’s life insurance businesses are focused on different market segments, resulting in a mix of

individual and institutional clients, as well as entry-level, middle market and high net worth clients.

		  The tables below provide an analysis of the Group’s exposure to the value of benefits insured:

		  Value of benefits insured per individual: non-participating life business

	 			  Number of lives		 Before Reinsurance		 After reinsurance
			   2015	 2014	 2015	 2014	 2015	 2014
	 	 KShs.’000			   KShs.’000	 KShs.’000	 KShs.’000	 KShs.’000
		  0 – 500	 235,142	 273,781	 3,115	 4,856	 2,179	 3,266

		  500 - 1 000	 42,489	 49,471	 10,519	 16,399	 7,302	 10,943

		  1 000- 5 000	 67,756	 78,889	 28,708	 44,753	 12,868	 19,285

		  5 000- 8000	 338	 393	 103,011	 160,583	 46,971	 70,394

		  >8 000	 384	 447	 154,615	 241,029	 71,668	 107,407

			   346,109	 402,981	 299,968	 467,620	 140,988	 211,295

		  Non-participating annuity payable per annum per life insured

	 			  Number of lives		 Before Reinsurance		 After reinsurance
			   2015	 2014	 2015	 2014	 2015	 2014
	 	 KShs.’000			   KShs.’000	 KShs.’000	 KShs.’000	 KShs.’000

0 – 20	   325 	   552 	 3,549	 1,501	 3,549	 1,501

		  20 – 40	   322 	   175 	 9,576	 5,569	 9,576	 5,569

		  40 – 60	   218 	   180 	 10,871	 9,165	 10,871	 9,165

		  60 – 80	   219 	   179 	 15,464	 12,823	 15,464	 12,823

		  80-100	   216 	   189 	 19,458	 17,260	 19,458	 17,260

		  >100	   1,943 	   1,662 	 674,561	 564,286	 674,561	 564,286

			   3,243 	   2,937 	 733,479	 610,604	 733,479	 610,604

146 147

   Pan Africa Insurance Holdings Limited Annual Report & Financial Statements 2015   Endless Possibilities

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2015

38.	RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

	 x)	 Insurance risk (Continued)

		  Concentration risk
		  Value of benefits insured per individual: participating life business (linked and market related)

	 			  Number of lives		 Before Reinsurance		 After reinsurance
			   2015	 2014	 2015	 2014	 2015	 2014
	 	 KShs.’000			   KShs.’000	 KShs.’000	 KShs.’000	 KShs.’000
		  With profits	 5,369	 2,871	 539,696	 345,134	 539,696	 345,134